PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO ENZO E DINO FERRARI

20 - 22 JUNE 2025
GROUP GT4 / CLASSIC

RANKING ON 1ST / 2ND BEST LAP BY CLASS

QUALIFYING

# DRIVER TEAM Car GAP1st GAPPrev 1STBESTTIME 2NDB.TIME

cat:10

7 107 PAPPACENA Elia AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4Rs CS 01:48.677 01:49.038

2 105 E3 CHATELAIN Guillaume AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4Rs CS 00.865 00.865 (01:49.542 01:49.733

2 109 E3 HEINIGER Andreas AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 6GT4 RS CS 01.656 00.791 01:50.333 01:51.331

4175 ZEC Jova AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4RS CS 02.674 01.018 01:51.351 01:52.155
cat: 31

7 301 || ) CALDERARI Enzo Stadler Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup 02:02.878 02:04.117

2 309 @ DORNIER Cornelius Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 cup 02.314 02314 (02:05.192 02:05.847

3 327 ™ SCHMIDHUBER Florian Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup 05.673 03.359 (02:08.551 02:09.824

4 320 ™8 VON DER LEYEN Maximilian  Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup 06.211 00.538 02:09.089 02:10.087
cat: 32

7 322 LEUTWILER Nicolas Porsche Zentrum Oberer Ziirichsee  Porsche 993 Cup 01:59.166 02:07.083

2 311 ™ ECKE Kurt Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 993 cup 04.964 04964 02:04.130 02:05.446

NOT QUALIFIED

3 355 ™ WORLES./ WORLEF. Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport ~ Porsche 993 Cup = =
cat: 39

7 343 [ ] KAMATA Matteo AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 964 Carrera 2 Cup 02:04.517 02:06.658

2 344 | ) SCHREIBER Judd AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 964 Carrera RS 00.174 00.174 02:04.691 02:04.920

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

Chief Timekeeper
Mathieu Jeanneret

22/06/2025 10:29
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Co Race Director
Xavier Penalba
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PORSCHE PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO ENZO E DINO FERRARI
20 - 22 JUNE 2025

GROUP GT4 / CLASSIC QUALIFYING

RANKING ON 1ST BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
7107 E3 PAPPACENAElia 10  AMAG First Rennsport - @718GT4RSCS - - 01:48.677 5 01:48.624
2 105 3 CHATELAIN Guillaume 10  AMAG First Rennsport - gB718GT4RSCS  00.865 00.865 01:49.542 3 01:49.542
3 109 E3J HEINIGER Andreas 10  AMAG First Rennsport - @718G6T4RSCS  01.656 00791 01:50.333 4 01:50.333
4 175 [ ZEC Jova 10 AMAG First Rennsport - @7186T4RSCS 02674 01.018 01:51.351 12  01:51.351
5 322 [J LEUTWILER Nicolas 32 Porsche Zentrum Oberer Ziirichsee - g#993 Cup 10489 07.815 01:59.166 3 01:59.166
6 301 [ ) CALDERARI Enzo 31  Stadler Motorsport - @964 Cup 14201 03712 02:02.878 7 02:02.878
7 311 ™8 ECKE Kurt 32 Kurt Ecke Motorsport - g8993Cup 15453 01.252 02:04.130 4 02:03.864
s 343 [ | KAMATA Matteo 39  AMAG First Rennsport - @964 Carrera2Cup 15840 00.387 02:04.517 6 02:04.517
9 344 | ) SCHREIBER Judd 39  AMAG First Rennsport - g@964CarreraRS  16.014 00174 02:04.691 6 02:04.586
70 309 ™ DORNIER Cornelius 31  Kurt Ecke Motorsport - @964 cup 16.515 00.501 02:05.192 4 02:05.192
77 327 ™ SCHMIDHUBER Florian 31  Kurt Ecke Motorsport - @964 Cup 19.874 03.359 02:08.551 6 02:08.518
72 320 ™ VON DER LEYEN Maximilian 31 Kurt Ecke Motorsport - g8964Cup 20.412 00.538 02:09.089 5 02:09.060

NOT QUALIFIED
73 355 ™ WORLE S. / WORLEF. 32 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - 8993 Cup - - - 0

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

Chief Timekeeper Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret Xavier Penalba
22/06/2025 10:28 22/06/2025 10:30
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PORSCHE PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO ENZO E DINO FERRARI
20 - 22 JUNE 2025

GROUP GT4 / CLASSIC QUALIFYING

RANKING ON 2ND BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR GAP1ST GAPPREV  2NDB.TIME  ONLAP
7 107 3 PAPPACENA Elia 10  AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 718GT4RSCS - - 01:49.038 4
2 105 E3 CHATELAIN Guillaume 10  AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 7718GT4RSCS  00.695 00.695 01:49.733 4
3 109 E3 HEINIGER Andreas 10  AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 718GT4RSCS 02293 01.598 01:51.331 3
4 175 E3 ZEC Jova 10  AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 7186GT4RSCS  03.117 00.824 01:52.155 11
5 301 | | CALDERARI Enzo 31 Stadler Motorsport - Porsche 964 Cup 15079 11962 02:04.117 6
s 344 | | SCHREIBER Judd 39  AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 964 CarreraRS 15882 00.803 02:04.920 11
7 311 ;| ECKE Kurt 32 Kurt Ecke Motorsport - Porsche 993Cup 16.408 00526 02:05.446 3
g 309 ™8 DORNIER Cornelius 31 Kurt Ecke Motorsport - Porsche 964 Cup 16.809 00.401 02:05.847 5
9 343 | | KAMATA Matteo 39 AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 964Carrera2Cup  17.620 00.811 02:06.658 5
70 322 ﬂ LEUTWILER Nicolas 32 Porsche Zentrum Oberer Ziirichsee - Porsche 993Cup 18.045 00.425 02:07.083 2
77 327 ™ SCHMIDHUBER Florian 31  Kurt Ecke Motorsport - Porsche 964Cup 20.786 02741 02:09.824 5
72 320 ™ VON DER LEYEN Maximilian 31 Kurt Ecke Motorsport - Porsche 964 Cup 21.049 00263 02:10.087 ©
NOT QUALIFIED
13 355 ™ WORLE S. / WORLEF. 32 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - Porsche 993 Cup - . = 0
SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

Chief Timekeeper Co Race Director

Mathieu Jeanneret Xavier Penalb:.:\

22/06/2025 10:29 22/06/2025 10:30
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PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP
SUISSE

AUTODROMO ENZO E DINO FERRARI

GROUP GT4 / CLASSIC

DRIVERS ALLOWED TO TAKE PARTS TO THE QUALIFYING PRACTICE (13)

PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE

SUISSE

20 - 22 JUNE 2025

QUALIFYING

)

# CLASS  DRIVER1 Driver 2 CLUB TEAM CAR
105 10 [EJCHATELAIN Guillaume - - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
107 10 PAPPACENA Elia - - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
109 10 HEINIGER Andreas - - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
175 10 ZEC Jova - - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
301 31 [ JCALDERARIEnzo - - - Stadler Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup
309 31 MRDORNIER Cornelius - - - Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup
311 32 MRECKE Kurt - - - Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 993 Cup
320 31 mmVON DER LEYEN Maximilian - - - Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup
322 32 LEUTWILER Nicolas = = - Porsche Zentrum Oberer Zirichsee Porsche 993 Cup
327 31 M@SCHMIDHUBER Florian - - - Kurt Ecke Motorsport Porsche 964 Cup
343 39 [ ) KAMATA Matteo - - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 964 Carrera 2 Cup
344 39 | SCHREIBER Judd - - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 964 Carrera RS
355 32 M@WORLE Schorsch ® WORLEFranz - Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 993 Cup
Chief_Timekeeper Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret Xavier Penalba
21/06/2025 17:24 21/06/2025 17:30
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